re-appointed as the Statutory Auditors of the Company to hold the office for 2nd term of 
five (5) consecutive years, from the conclusion of this 28th Annual General Meeting till 
the conclusion of 33rd Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held in the year 
2027 at a remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) per 
annum plus taxes as applicable.”

“FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board is hereby authorized to take all necessary 
steps as may be necessary to give effect to the above resolution including filing of all 
such necessary documents as may be required in this regard.”

[...]

007257S as the Company’s Statutory Auditor for a period of 5 years, 
commencing from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting (AGM) until the conclusion 
of the Annual General Meeting to be held in the year 2027, subject to the approval of the 
members at a statutory audit fee of Rs. 75000/-  (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) per 
annum plus taxes as applicable. The remuneration proposed to be paid to the Statutory 
Auditors during their second and final term would be in line with the existing remuneration 
and shall be commensurate with the services to be rendered by them during the said tenure